Table 8. Accepted disabling claims by known secondary source and source of injury or disease, Oregon 2011

Secondary source of injury or disease

Total

Chemicals, chemical products
Acids
Alkalies
Aromatics, hydrocarbon deriv.
Halogens, halogen compounds
Agric. chemicals, pesticides
Chemical products
Coal, natural gas, petrol. fuel
Other, uns. chemicals

Containers
Containers - nonpressurized
Bags, sacks, totes
Barrels, kegs, drums
Bottles, jugs, flasks
Boxes, crates, cartons
Buckets, baskets, pails
Cans
Pots, pans, trays
Tanks, bins, vats
Other nonpressurized cont.
Containers - pressurized
Containers - variable restraint
Dishes, cups, glasses
Luggage
Skids, pallets
Other, uns. containers
Furniture and fixtures
Cases, cabinets, shelves
Floor, wall, window covering
Furniture
Other, uns. furniture., fixtures

Total
18,013

70

30
21

534
350
43

16
203
19
20
24
14

42
30
25
15
69

302
35
111
140
16

Containers
1,468

29
1

1
6
1
1
1
3
3
3

49

N
= N N N = U1 § = W ©

Furniture,
fixtures

596
2

A N A O

Source of injury or disease

Building
Machines | material
885 571

13 2

2 -

1 -

1 -

2 1

9 1

4 6

2 -

1 1

1 5

Bodily
motion
cond.

4,548

10

308
229

100
16
31
45

Other
person

1,304

Floors,
walkways,
ground

3,077

23

1

116
68

W
© =

Y
AN W N N O W N O

N
N

156

73
72

Hand
tools

560

Vehicles
1,242

2

All
other

3,762

22
12

N N N W

- 1 W =

(Continued)




Table 8. Accepted disabling claims by known secondary source and source of injury or disease, Oregon 2011

Secondary source of injury or disease

Machinery
Agricultural, garden machinery
Excavating machinery
Loaders
Logging, wood processing mach.
Road grading, surfacing mach.
Heating, cooling, cleaning mach.
Material handling machinery
Boring, drilling, milling mach.
Extruding, molding machinery
Grinding, polishing machinery
Lathes
Sawing machinery - stationary
Other metal, woodworking mach.
Office, business machinery
Special process machinery
Other, uns. machinery

Parts and materials
Bricks, blocks, structural stone
Pipes, ducts, tubing
Structural metal materials
Tiles, shingles
Wood, lumber
Other building materials
Fasteners
Ropes, ties
Other fasteners, connectors
Hoisting accessories
Electric parts
Machine and appliance parts
Other machine, electrical parts
Metal materials

Tars, sealants, insulation

Total
206

N O N W

41
25

w U1 = 0o = U

380

Containers

11

34

N = N =N -

Furniture,
fixtures

Machines

5

Source of injury or disease

Building
material

7

Bodily
motion
cond.

121

- a N !

N = N oo U

w

62

124

N

30

- S

- N = W

Other
person

Floors,
walkways,
ground

28

134

15

23

Hand
tools

Vehicles

7

All
other

22

26

W

N = N

(Continued)




Table 8. Accepted disabling claims by known secondary source and source of injury or disease, Oregon 2011

Secondary source of injury or disease

Tarps and sheeting - nonmetal
Vehicle, mobile equip. parts
Other parts and materials

Persons, plants, animals, and minerals
Animals and animal products
Food products - fresh, processed
Infectious, parasitic agents
Nonmetallic minerals, except fuel
Person - other than worker

Trees, branches, vegetation
Trees, logs
Snags, limbs, branches
Other vegetation

Floors, walkways, surfaces

Floor

Ground

Sidewalks, outdoor walkways

Stairs, steps

Street, road

Surfaces below ground level

Parking lots

Other floors, surfaces
Structural elements

Doors

Gates

Roof

Walls

Other structural elements
Structures

Other structures and surfaces

Handtools - nonpowered

Total
11
37
20
695
37
295

110
139
113
40
14
59
222
14
41
11
55

83

13

75
26

17
26

73

137

Containers

Furniture,
fixtures

Machines

Source of injury or disease

Building
material

Bodily
motion
cond.

3
24
10

144

40

41
16

41
10

22
155

104

Other
person

Floors,
walkways,
ground

154
18
39

41
20

36
13

35

S B GG )

23

Hand
tools

Vehicles

3
1

31

All
other

NOOA N o —

13

(Continued)




Table 8. Accepted disabling claims by known secondary source and source of injury or disease, Oregon 2011

Knives

Other cutting handtools
Shovels

Other digging handtools
Gripping handtools

Surfacing handtools
Turning handtools

Handtools - powered
Boring handtools
Chainsaws
Saws

Ladders

Protective equipment

Wheelchairs
Other tools, instr., equipment

Highway vehicle - motorized
Automobile
Bus
Motorcycle, moped
Pickup truck
Semitruck, trailer truck
Other truck

Secondary source of injury or disease

Striking, nailing handtools

Other handtools - nonpowered

Welding, heating handtools
Other handtools - powered

Medical, surgical instruments, and equipment

Medical, surgical instruments

Recreation, athletic equipment

Health care, orthopedic equipment

Total

15
31

24
15
20
39

33
154

103

14
31
13
51

441
115
16

21
43
41

Containers

Furniture,
fixtures

Machines
1

Source of injury or disease

Building
material

Bodily
motion
cond.

2
13
29

20
12

30
47

28

32

28

37

13

Other
person

Floors,
walkways,
ground

119

25

21

—_

U N W

Hand
tools

Vehicles

365
111

14
19
23

All
other

S 0 = N =

26

21

10

11

11

N N W

(Continued)




Table 8. Accepted disabling claims by known secondary source and source of injury or disease, Oregon 2011

Source of injury or disease
Secondary source of injury or disease . s Bodily Floors,
Furniture, Building | motion | Other | walkways, | Hand All

Total | Containers | fixtures | Machines | material | cond. | person | ground |tools |Vehicles |other
Van 11 - 1 - - 1 - 3 - 6 -
Other highway vehicle 193 - - - 1 3 - 1 1 186 1
Highway vehicle - nonmotorized 4 - - - - 1 - 2 - 1 -
Offroad vehicle, nonindustrial 3 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
Industrial vehicles 28 3 1 - 1 3 - 3 - 10 7

Forklift 23 3 1 - 1 3 - 2 - 8

Tractor 3 - - - - - - 1 - -
Other industrial powered vehicle 2 - - - - - - - - 2 -
Other industrial vehicle, non-powered 45 2 - 3 - 10 - 20 - 7 3
Rail vehicle 1 - - - - - 1 - - - -
Water vehicle 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
Other vehicles 2 - - - - - - - - 2 -
Ammunition 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
Apparel, textiles 97 19 3 17 - 13 8 14 8 8 7
Atmos., environmental conditions 257 3 - 1 1 36 - 184 - 20 12
Paper, books, magazines 63 38 1 2 - 11 - 8 - 3 -
Chips, particles, splinters 11 3 - - - 4 - 1 1 1 1
Other scrap, waste, debris 61 43 - - - 5 - 8 - 2 3
Water 200 30 1 1 2 43 - 118 - 1 4
Other liquids 201 4 7 - - 44 - 146 - - -
Other sources 11 6 - - - 2 - 3 - - -
Nonclassifiable 13,541 940 514 798 523 3,119 1,259 1,690 518 709| 3,471

Accepted disabling claims are claims, accepted by insurers, arising from occupational injuries or diseases that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Claims are listed according to the Occupational Injury and lliness Classification System (OlICS) and are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the claim was accepted, which may be
different than the date of injury or illness.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received.
Uns. = Unspecified - information not available to classify at a more detailed level.
Other = Other OIICS categories not listed.

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Source: Information Management Division, Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, August 2011.



