	Source of injury or disease											
Secondary source of injury or disease	Total	Containers	Furniture, fixtures	Machines	Building material	Bodily motion cond.	Other person	Floors, walkways, ground	Hand tools	Vehicles	All other	
Total	18,013	1,468	596	885	571	4,548	1,304	3,077	560	1,242	3,762	
Chemicals, chemical products	70	29	2	-	-	10	-	23	1	2	3	
Acids	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Alkalies	10	6	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	2	-	
Aromatics, hydrocarbon deriv.	2	1	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	
Halogens, halogen compounds	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Agric. chemicals, pesticides	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Chemical products	30	13	2	-	-	1	-	13	-	-	1	
Coal, natural gas, petrol. fuel	21	3	-	-	-	8	-	9	-	-	1	
Other, uns. chemicals	4	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	
Containers	534	49	11	13	2	308	-	116	-	13	22	
Containers - nonpressurized	350	29	4	2	-	229	-	68	-	6	12	
Bags, sacks, totes	43	3	-	-	-	27	-	9	-	2	2	
Barrels, kegs, drums	5	1	-	-	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	
Bottles, jugs, flasks	16	7	-	-	-	7	-	1	-	-	1	
Boxes, crates, cartons	203	5	2	1	-	153	-	39	-	3	-	
Buckets, baskets, pails	19	1	-	-	-	9	-	6	-	-	3	
Cans	20	7	2	1	-	5	-	2	-	1	2	
Pots, pans, trays	24	2	-	-	-	17	-	3	-	-	2	
Tanks, bins, vats	14	2	-	-	-	4	-	6	-	-	2	
Other nonpressurized cont.	6	1	-	-	-	3	-	2	-	-	-	
Containers - pressurized	42	-	1	-	-	15	-	17	-	-	9	
Containers - variable restraint	30	1	-	2	1	21	-	3	-	2	-	
Dishes, cups, glasses	25	11	3	-	-	7	-	2	-	2	-	
Luggage	15	-	-	-	-	11	-	4	-	-	-	
Skids, pallets	69	8	3	9	1	22	-	22	-	3	1	
Other, uns. containers	3	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	
Furniture and fixtures	302	7	10	4	6	100	4	156	1	4	10	
Cases, cabinets, shelves	35	2	4	2	-	16	-	7	-	3	1	
Floor, wall, window covering	111		2	1	1	31	-	73	-	-	3	
Furniture	140	2	4	1	5	45	4	72	1	1	5	
Other, uns. furniture., fixtures	16	3	-	-	-	8		4	-	-	1	

	Source of injury or disease										
Secondary source of injury or disease	Total	Containers	Furniture, fixtures	Machines		Bodily	Other person	Floors, walkways, ground	Hand tools	Vehicles	All other
Machinery	206	11	2	5	7	121	-	28	3	7	22
Agricultural, garden machinery	8	-	-	1	-	5	-	-	-	-	2
Excavating machinery	3	-	-	-	1	2	-	-	-	-	-
Loaders	2	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	1	-
Logging, wood processing mach.	6	1	-	-	1	1	-	-	-	1	2
Road grading, surfacing mach.	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	-
Heating, cooling, cleaning mach.	41	5	2	-	-	15	-	12	-	2	5
Material handling machinery	25	2	-	3	3	8	-	7	-	1	1
Boring, drilling, milling mach.	5	-	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	-	1
Extruding, molding machinery	1	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Grinding, polishing machinery	8	-	-	-	-	7	-	-	-	-	1
Lathes	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1
Sawing machinery - stationary	5	-	-	-	2	3	-	-	-	-	-
Other metal, woodworking mach.	3		-	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-
Office, business machinery	65	-	-	1	-	62	-	1	-	-	1
Special process machinery	13	2	-	-	-	4	-	2	1	-	4
Other, uns. machinery	18	1	-	-	-	7	-	2	2	2	4
Parts and materials	380	34	5	16	14	124	-	134	11	16	26
Bricks, blocks, structural stone	18	-	-	2	-	7	-	4	-	5	-
Pipes, ducts, tubing	19	1	-	1	2	5	-	7	-	-	3
Structural metal materials	55	2	1	5	9	12	-	15	3	4	4
Tiles, shingles	7	5	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-
Wood, lumber	70	1	-	2	2	30	-	23	4	-	8
Other building materials	15	4	-	-	-	4	-	4	-	1	2
Fasteners	9	1	-	-	-	4	-	1	2	-	1
Ropes, ties	44	7	-	1	1	8	-	23	-	2	2
Other fasteners, connectors	2	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-
Hoisting accessories	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Electric parts	43	1	-	-	-	7	-	34	1	-	-
Machine and appliance parts	16	3	1	2	-	3	-	4	1	-	2
Other machine, electrical parts	1	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Metal materials	5	2	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	1
Tars, sealants, insulation	7	3	-	2	-	1	-	1	-	-	-

	Source of injury or disease												
Secondary source of injury or disease	Total	Containers	Furniture, fixtures	Machines	Building material	Bodily	Other person	Floors, walkways, ground		Vehicles	All other		
Tarps and sheeting - nonmetal	11	-	-	-	-	3	-	8	-	-	-		
Vehicle, mobile equip. parts	37	1	1	1	-	24	-	4	-	3	3		
Other parts and materials	20	3	1	-	-	10	-	5	-	1	-		
Persons, plants, animals, and minerals	695	230	29	7	3	144	3	154	9	31	85		
Animals and animal products	37	3	-	1	1	6	-	18	-	4	4		
Food products - fresh, processed	295	193	12	1	-	40	-	39	3	6	1		
Infectious, parasitic agents	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1		
Nonmetallic minerals, except fuel	110	11	-	3	-	41	-	41	1	11	2		
Person - other than worker	139	6	15	1	2	16	3	20	4	2	70		
Trees, branches, vegetation	113	17	2	1	-	41	-	36	1	8	7		
Trees, logs	40	2	-	1	-	10	-	13	1	6	7		
Snags, limbs, branches	14	1	-	-	-	9	-	4	-	-	-		
Other vegetation	59	14	2	-	-	22	-	19	-	2	-		
Floors, walkways, surfaces	222	2	2	1	1	155	2	35	-	15	9		
Floor	14	-	-	-	-	8	1	2	-	1	2		
Ground	41	2	-	1	1	23	-	1	-	7	6		
Sidewalks, outdoor walkways	11	-	1	-	-	9	-	1	-	-	-		
Stairs, steps	55	-	-	-	-	48	-	5	-	2	-		
Street, road	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-		
Surfaces below ground level	83	-	-	-	-	57	-	23	-	3	-		
Parking lots	4	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	2	1		
Other floors, surfaces	13	-	1	-	-	9	1	2	-	-	-		
Structural elements	75	6	4	8	4	16	1	17	-	11	8		
Doors	26	4	2	1	2	8	1	3	-	5	-		
Gates	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	1	1		
Roof	2	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	1		
Walls	17	-	1	4	1	4	-	1	-	4	2		
Other structural elements	26	2	1	3	1	3	-	11	-	1	4		
Structures	73	1	-	-	1	18	-	41	-	10	2		
Other structures and surfaces	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	2		
Handtools - nonpowered	137	2	-	4	1	104	-	9	3	1	13		

	Source of injury or disease										
Secondary source of injury or disease	Total	Containers	Furniture, fixtures	Machines	Building material	Bodily motion cond.	Other person	Floors, walkways, ground	Hand tools	Vehicles	All other
Knives	4	-	-	1	-	2	-	-	-	-	1
Other cutting handtools	15	1	-	-	-	13	-	1	-	-	-
Shovels	31	-	-	1	-	29	-	-	1	-	-
Other digging handtools	6	-	-	-	-	6	-	-	-	-	-
Gripping handtools	5	-	-	-	-	3	-	1	-	-	1
Striking, nailing handtools	24	-	-	1	-	20	-	-	1	-	2
Surfacing handtools	15		-	-	-	12	-	-	2	-	1
Turning handtools	20		-	1	-	8	-	1	1	1	8
Other handtools - nonpowered	39	1	-	-	1	30	-	6	-	-	1
Handtools - powered	76	-	-	-	1	47	-	-	2	-	26
Boring handtools	11	-	-	-	-	9	-	-	-	-	2
Chainsaws	5	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-
Saws	1	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
Welding, heating handtools	4	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	2
Other handtools - powered	33	-	-	-	-	12	-	-	-	-	21
Ladders	154	-	1	1	1	28	-	119	1	1	2
Medical, surgical instruments, and equipment	103	4	2	2	-	32	26	25	-	2	10
Medical, surgical instruments	7	1	1	-	-	3	-	1	-	1	-
Protective equipment	2	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-
Recreation, athletic equipment	14	-	-	-	-	5	-	7	-	1	1
Health care, orthopedic equipment	31	-	1	-	-	5	20	5	-	-	-
Wheelchairs	13	-	-	-	-	2	6	5	-	-	-
Other tools, instr., equipment	51	3	-	3	-	28	-	6	-	-	11
Highway vehicle - motorized	441	1	1	1	2	37	-	21	2	365	11
Automobile	115	-	-	-	-	3	-	1	-	111	-
Bus	16	-	-	-	-	7	-	1	-	5	3
Motorcycle, moped	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-
Pickup truck	21	-	-	-	-	1	-	3	-	14	
Semitruck, trailer truck	43	1	-	-	-	13	-	7	1	19	
Other truck	41	-	-	1	1	9	-	5	-	23	2

		Source of injury or disease											
Secondary source of injury or disease	Total	Containers	Furniture, fixtures	Machines	Building material	Bodily motion cond.	Other person	Floors, walkways, ground	Hand tools	Vehicles	All other		
Van	11	-	1	-	-	1	-	3	-	6	-		
Other highway vehicle	193	-	-	-	1	3	-	1	1	186	1		
Highway vehicle - nonmotorized	4	-	-	-	-	1	-	2	-	1	-		
Offroad vehicle, nonindustrial	3	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	-	-	1		
Industrial vehicles	28	3	1	-	1	3	-	3	-	10	7		
Forklift	23	3	1	-	1	3	-	2	-	8	5		
Tractor	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	2		
Other industrial powered vehicle	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-		
Other industrial vehicle, non-powered	45	2	-	3	-	10	-	20	-	7	3		
Rail vehicle	1	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-		
Water vehicle	1	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-		
Other vehicles	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-		
Ammunition	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Apparel, textiles	97	19	3	17	-	13	8	14	8	8	7		
Atmos., environmental conditions	257	3	-	1	1	36	-	184	-	20	12		
Paper, books, magazines	63	38	1	2	-	11	-	8	-	3	-		
Chips, particles, splinters	11	3	-	-	-	4	-	1	1	1	1		
Other scrap, waste, debris	61	43	-	-	-	5	-	8	-	2	3		
Water	200	30	1	1	2	43	-	118	-	1	4		
Other liquids	201	4	7	-	-	44	-	146	-	-	-		
Other sources	11	6	-	-	-	2	-	3	-	-	-		
Nonclassifiable	13,541	940	514	798	523	3,119	1,259	1,690	518	709	3,471		

Accepted disabling claims are claims, accepted by insurers, arising from occupational injuries or diseases that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Claims are listed according to the Occupational Injury and Illness Classification System (OIICS) and are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received.

Uns. = Unspecified - information not available to classify at a more detailed level.

Other = Other OIICS categories not listed.

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Source: Information Management Division, Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, August 2011.